FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

07-27-1998



Docket No.:

019819.014

Tab settings → → →	▼	lacktriangledown) \$2121 1121 \$211 \$311 1521 1821 SINS 1811
To the Honorable C	ommissio	ner of Paten	10077697

atached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10077	dached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fycon Technologies, Inc. U.S. Patent & TMOTe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #51		
- I TROUTH SAULT FRANK F	Name: Fypro, Inc.	
7-7-98	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4100 Barringer Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	_	
□ Corporation-State North Carolina	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28217	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	★ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is	
Execution Date: June 25, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N	
	Additional name(s) a additios(cs)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/153,959		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes XI No	
Additional numbers	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 D7/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 01 FC:481 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 D7/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 1 FC:481 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 D7/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 1 FC:481 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 10 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informor of the original document. Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 75153959 10 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	

.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Fycon Technologies. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at Charlotte. North Carolina (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") and the application for registration thereof (the "Application") identified as follows:

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/153,959, Filed August 21, 1996, for FYPRO

Whoreas Eypros Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Application, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 USC \$1060:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified Application for Registration of the Mark, and together with the Assignor's entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains.

Assignor: Fycon Technologies, Inc.

(SEAL

Roblett F. Blanton, Secretary/Treasurer

1585481.01 1.731 CS